900276152 01/02/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		112/30/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roush Life Sciences, LLC
Street Address:	8E Industrial Way
Internal Address:	Unit 8
City:	Salem
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887417	AUTOFIL
Registration Number:	3935127	SECURE GRASP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Abreu
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3427/2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0095

0 3887417

CH ¢65 00

Signature:	/Steven Abreu/
Date:	01/02/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=Signed release#page1.tif source=Signed release#page2.tif source=Signed release#page3.tif source=Signed release#page4.tif source=Signed release#page5.tif source=Signed release#page6.tif source=Signed release#page7.tif source=Signed release#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0096

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

PNC Bank, National Association, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, ("PNC") has recorded security interests in the US Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") against the following US patents, patent applications, and trademarks (the "<u>Patents</u>" and "<u>Trademarks</u>") as security for obligations pursuant to a Credit Agreement (dated April 4, 2012) between it and Roush Holdings, LLC, and other Loan Parties (as defined therein) including Roush Life Sciences, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("<u>Roush Life Sciences</u>"):

US Patent No	Issue Date	Title	Reel/Frame of Security Agreement Assignment(s)
5,948,246	9/7/1999	Vacuum Filtration Device	028016/0123
6,913,152	7/5/2005	Disposable Vacuum Filtration Apparatus Capable of Detecting Microorganisms and Particulates in Liquid Samples	028016/0123
7,011,755	3/14/2006	Disposable Vacuum Filtration Funnel with Integral Prefilter	028016/0123
7,546,925	6/16/2009	A Disposable Vacuum Filtration Apparatus Capable of Detecting Microorganisms and Particulates in Liquid Samples	028016/0123
7,661,538	2/16/2010	A Disposable Vacuum Filtration Funnel with Integral Prefilter	028016/0123
7,798,333	9/21/2010	Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Vacuum	028016/0123

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0097

		Filtration	
8,157,104	4/17/2012	Apparatus for Supporting a Vacuum Filtration Device	028016/0123
8,158,009	4/17/2012	Methods and Apparatus for Foam Control in Vacuum Filtration System	028016/0123
8,231,012	7/31/2012	Filtrate Storage System	028016/0123
8,235,221	8/07/2012	Methods for Vacuum Filtration	028016/0123
D587,580	3/03/2009	Filtrate Storage Bottle Cap	028016/123

US Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Reel/Frame of Security Agreement Assignment(s)
12/070,974	2/22/2008	Sample Container and Filtration Apparatus and Method of Filtration Using the Same	028016/0123

US Trademark Registration No	Mark	Reel/Frame of Security Agreement Assignment(s)
3,887,417	AUTOFIL	4753/0209
3,935,127	SECURE GRASP	4753/0209

In addition to the foregoing, Borrower granted to PNC a security interest in the following patents, patent applications, and trademarks:

US Patent No	Issue Date	Title
5,234,585	8/10/1993	Vacuum Filtration Device

US Application No	Filing Date	Title
12/484,736	6/15/2009	A Disposable Vacuum Filtration Apparatus Capable of Detecting Microorganisms and Particulates in Liquid Samples
29/356579		Carboy (Design Application)
29/356580		Cap (Design Application)
29/386134		Centrifuge Tube Filtration Device
29/385931		Vial Stand
29/388115	AA-74	Hose Barb

Country	Serial Number	Registration Number	Title
China	200680032218.9	ZL200680032218.9	Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Vacuum Filtration
European Union	06 802979.2	1 919 622	Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Vacuum Filtration
India	1049/CHENP/2008		Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Vacuum Filtration
Japan	2008-529371		Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Vacuum Filtration
European Union	08 728 706.6		Method and Apparatus for Foam Control in a Vacuum Filtration System
Japan	2010-509411		Method and Apparatus for Foam Control in a Vacuum Filtration System
European Union	08 728 732.2-2113	2 183 040	Methods and Apparatus for Supporting a Vacuum Filtration Device
China	200830005666.1	ZL200830005666.1	Filtrate Storage Bottle Cap (Design)
European	000 881 669	000 881 669-0001	Filtrate Storage

Union			Bottle Cap (Design)
India	215829	215829	Filtrate Storage Bottle Cap (Design)
Japan	2008-3034	1356816	Filtrate Storage Bottle Cap (Design)
China	200990100101.9	ZL200990100101.9	Sample Container and Filtration Apparatus and Method of Filtration Using the Same
India	1827/MUMNP/2010		Sample Container and Filtration Apparatus and Method of Filtration Using the Same
China	20103029227.0	ZL20103029227.0	Cap for Carboy (Design Application)
European Union	1746975	1746975-0001 and 1746975-0002	Cap for Carboy (Design Application)
India	231059		Cap for Carboy (Design Application)
Japan	2010-020632 2010- 020636	1418468 1418615	Cap for Carboy (Design Application)

Trademark registration or application number	Mark	Jurisdiction
85109452	EZGRIP	United States
85109335	EZFIL	United States
85109260	VERSACAP	United States
85239107	EZCLEAR	United States
85239585	VERSABARB	United States
85239587	EZBIO	United States
85273201	CLEARVIEW	United States
	AUTOFIL	Canada, China, European Union, India, Japan
	EZGRIP	European Union, Japan, China, India
	EZFIL	European Union, Japan, China, India
	VERSACAP	European Union, Japan, China, India
	EZCLEAR	European Union, Japan, China, India
	VERSABARB	European Union, Japan, China, India
	EZBIO	European Union, Japan, China, India

PNC has released its security interest in the above listed Patents, Trademarks, Patent Applications and Trademark Applications (collectively, the "Collateral") pursuant to a release letter dated December 17, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC hereby confirms that it has released, and now releases, its security interest in the Collateral.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interests set forth herein.

* * * * * *

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest on December 30, 2013.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By_

Its:

RECORDED: 01/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0104